necessary labor, equipment, tools and plant, pay for all required insurance, bonds, permits, 

fees and service, and do all required work in strict compliance with the terms of all documents 

comprising said Contract, and to substantially complete the entire project within five hundred 

and thirty five (535) calendar days after initial notice to proceed (NTP) and up to an additional 

thirty (30) calendar days for Final Acceptance; and that I/we agree to accept as full 

compensation for the satisfactory prosecution of this project the following unit prices bid